CAPE COD MUNICIPAL HEALTH GROUP
Approved Senior Plan Rates for CY26

Fully Insured plans

Medicare HMO Blue

Managed Blue for Seniors
Tufts Medicare Preferred HMO

EGWPs (self-funded medical/insured PDP for Rx)
BCBS Medex
HPHC Medicare Enhance

Approved
CY25 CY26 Rates
$523.60 $632.44
$ 460.50 $517.24
$403.00 $423.00
Approved Approved
CY25 Rates CY26 Rates
$455.00 $530.00
$440.00 $475.00

Percent
change
20.8%

12.3%
5.0%

16.5%
8.0%






