

CAPE COD MUNICIPAL HEALTH GROUP
Approved Senior Plan Rates for CY26

<i>Fully Insured plans</i>	CY25	Approved CY26 Rates	<i>Percent change</i>
Medicare HMO Blue	\$ 523.60	\$ 632.44	20.8%
Managed Blue for Seniors	\$ 460.50	\$ 517.24	12.3%
Tufts Medicare Preferred HMO	\$ 403.00	\$ 423.00	5.0%
<hr/>			
<i>EGWPs (self-funded medical/insured PDP for Rx)</i>	Approved CY25 Rates	Approved CY26 Rates	
BCBS Medex	\$455.00	\$530.00	16.5%
HPHC Medicare Enhance	\$440.00	\$475.00	8.0%
<hr/>			

